505296080 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5342857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADITYA GOTTUMUKKALA	07/25/2017
SCOTT W. SISCO	07/25/2017
DAVID R. FENN	07/25/2017
DANIEL F. MOYANO	07/25/2017
KURT G. OLSON	07/25/2017
MATTHEW S. LUCHANSKY	07/25/2017
RICHARD J. SADVARY	07/25/2017
SHIRYN TYEBJEE	07/25/2017
CAROLINE S. HARRIS	07/25/2017
SHANTI SWARUP	07/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	3800 WEST 143RD STREET
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16320604	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)434-4292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-434-2918

Email: ipdocket@ppg.com PPG INDUSTRIES, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE PPG PLACE

Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR, IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16011076PCTA1/US

PAIENI REEL: 048134 FRAME: 0786 505296080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE J. GRAFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine J. Graff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=16011076V1_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=16011076V1_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=16011076V1_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=16011076V1_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=16011076V1_Assignment#page5.tif		

source=16011076V1_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048134 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, Scott W. Sisco, Richard J. Sadvary, Aditya Gottumukkala, Shiryn Tyebjee, David R. Fenn, Caroline S. Harris, Daniel F. Moyano, Kurt G. Olson, Matthew S. Luchansky, and Shanti Swarup do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

POLYURETHANE COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING 1,1-DI-ACTIVATED VINYL COMPOUNDS AND RELATED COATINGS AND PROCESSES

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on August 26, 2016 under Serial No. 62/379,770 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent

300593185

PATENT REEL: 048134 FRAME: 0788 protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRS	r inventor:		
First Name: Scott	Middle Name or Initial: V	V- Family Name or Surname: Sisc	0
Residence: City: Glenshaw	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 104 Orchard	Avenue, Glenshaw, Pennsy	Iyania 13116	
Signature: 42	and the same of th	Date: 7/25//7	
p ^{eter} .	K.c.man.	,	
<u> </u>			
Witness			
NAME OF SECOND INVEN	ŢOR:		
First Name: Richard	Middle Name or Initial; J.	Family Name or Surname: Sady	ary .
Residence: City: Tarentum	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship; US
Mailing Address: 5035 Bakers	nows Culmerville Road, Ta	rentum, Pennsylvania 15084	
Signature:		Date: 7/25/17	
and the state of t	_{Ju} nder de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d	<i></i>	
San Frankrich Com			
Witness	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		

NAME OF THIRD INVENT	QR:	····	
First Name: Aditya	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surname: Got	iimukkala
Residence: City: Monroeville	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Cltizenship: IN
Mailing Address: 3945 Stonecli	ffe Drive, Monroeville, Pen	msylvania 15146	
Signature: ALL	,	Date: #/25 / 34	>/%-
1			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Witness			

NAME OF FOURTH INVEN	TOR:		
First Name: Shiryn	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surname: Ty	ebjec
Residence: City: Tarentum	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenshîp: US
Mailing Address: 5035 Bakerstown Culmerville Road, Tarentum, Pennsylvania 15084			
- Same Same Same		vate: 7105)12	

,			
NAME OF FIFTH INVENT	OR:		
has the same of			
First Name: David	Middle Name or Initial: K	t. Family Name or Surname: Fen	n Y
Residence: City: Allison Park	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship; GB
Malling Address: 1096 Coving	ton Place, Allison Park, Pen	msvivania 15101	
Signature D. N. V	and the same of th	Date: 25 July	2017
		•	
Witness			
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTO)R:		
First Name: Caroline	Middle Name or Initial: S.	. Family Name or Surname: Harr	ris
Residence: City; Pittsburgh	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 921 Farragut	Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylv	vania 15206	
Signature (2464 &	Hai	Date: 7/25/2017	

NYOR:				
Middile Name or Initial: F.	Family Name or Surname: Mo	yano		
State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: CO		
Mailing Address: 575 Oaklynn Court, Apt. 2B, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220				
	na/25/201			
	Middle Name or Initial: F. J. State: Pennsylvania Court, Apt. 2B, Pittsburgh, P.	Middle Name or Initial: F. Family Name or Surname: Mo State: Pennsylvania Country: US Court, Apt. 23, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220 Date: 07/25/2017		

Anna Manan

Witness

NAME OF EIGHTH INVENT	OR;		
Pirst Name: Kurt	NAIDAR NAME OF THE STATE OF THE	23.25	
K 11.33 I 760316, P.C.02 E	Middle Name or Initial: G. Far	nity Name of Sumame; Ois	50f1
Residence: City: Gibsonia	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 3935 Bakerstown Road, Gibsonia, Pennsylvania 15044			
Signature: HA	8.040 Tour	: 7-25-	2017

NAME OF NINTH INVEN			
Pirst Name: Matthew	Middle Name or Initial: S.	Family Name or Sumame:	Luchansky
Residence: City: Wexford	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 416 Clover	rdale Drive, Wexford, Pennsylv	vania 15090	
ignature: <i>Mottle</i>	8 0	Date: 7/25/17	
g ⁱ	<i>y</i>		
Witness			
IAME OF TENTH INVENT			

NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR:				
First Name: Shanti A	Aiddle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Suman	ne: Swarup	
Residence: City: Allison Park	Siate: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US	
Mailing Address: 4918 Meadow Crest Drive, Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101				
Signature: Aul	Juan	Date: 7/25	12017	
	·····		faralletin järneykensykense a	**********